

Posted: Monday, June 24, 2024

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: Procurement No. 24-034, Rescue Boat for County Fire & EMS

All Bidders:

This letter is to inform you that Georgetown County, SC intends to award procurement for **Rescue Boat for County Fire & EMS** to the following business: The Boat Shed, Inc. of Georgetown, SC.

The award by the County was based on the recommendation received by the Director of Emergency Services and Georgetown County Fire & EMS Chief and approved by the County Administrator. Award is to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, The Boat Shed, Inc., at the total cost of \$53,618.20 plus applicable sales tax

We thank you for your time and effort in your proposal preparation. If you were not awarded this opportunity, we hope that you will continue to submit proposals to Georgetown County for possible award on a future bid opportunity.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Hunt, Senior Buyer Georgetown County, SC